PAD	10/05/	2015		
3 0 2015 m⊉TO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RADENAMO	10367 PATENT		Г	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.	
$\frac{1}{2}$ 1. Name of conveying party(ies	. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SOLACE ANESTHESIA INC	
Christopher Robert PAUG	GH LAWRENCE	Internal Address	: (a California corporation)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) September 2	tion Date(s):	Street Address:	43817 Camino Gallegos	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Temecula		
Joint Research Agreement	nent	State: <u>California</u> Country: <u>US</u>	zip: 92592	
Executive Order 9424, Confin	matory License) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number	r(s): This of			
	ial No. 14/840,354	B. Patent No	.(S)	
 4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b 	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No	.(S)	
 4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom 	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1)	.(s) No of applications and patents	
 4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address: 	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37	No	
 4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson 	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Enclosed	.(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
A. Patent Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series S. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 430 City: Fallbrook	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Enclosed	.(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title)	
A. Patent Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series S. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address:	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized t Enclosed None requir	.(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title)	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address:	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized t Enclosed None requir 8. Payment Info	(s) of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title) prmation count Number 08,0628	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 430 City: Fallbrook State: California Z Phone Number: 760-310-3003 Docket Number:	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta correspondence be mailed: Zip: 92088-0430	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized t Enclosed None requir 8. Payment Info Deposit Acc Authorized	(s) of applications and patents of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title) ormation count Number 08,0628 a/a6/2015 KNGUYSN 08,0628 148	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 430 City: Fallbrook State: California Z Phone Number: 760-310-3003 Docket Number: Docket Number: 1504 Email Address: LoyalHanson@r	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta correspondence be mailed: Zip: 92088-0430	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized t Enclosed None requir 8. Payment Info Deposit Acc Authorized	(s) of applications and patents of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title) prmation count Number 08,0628 p/66/2015 KKGUYGVa PMPPPa5 989528 148 148 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent Application Series 5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 430 City: Fallbrook State: California Z Phone Number: 760-310-3003 Docket Number:	ial No. 14/840,354 Additional numbers atta correspondence be mailed: Zip: 92088-0430	B. Patent No ached? Yes 6. Total number involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 Authorized t Enclosed None requir 8. Payment Info Deposit Acc Authorized	(s) of applications and patents of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title) ormation count Number 08,0628 a/a6/2015 KNGUYSN 08,0628 148	

PATENT REEL: 036786 FRAME: 0993 D

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

Christopher Robert PAUGH LAWRENCE, residing in Temecula, California with a postal address of 43817 Camino Gallegos, Temecula, California 92592 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

SOLACE ANESTHESIA INC. (a California corporation), 43817 Camino Gallegos, Temecula, California 92592, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "RECIPIENT"),

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the invention known as:

"Pacifier Holder Assembly and Method"

together with United States patent application Serial No. 14/840,354 therefor entitled "Pacifier Holder Assembly and Method" that was prepared and filed by Attorney Loyal M. Hanson (Attorney File Reference No. 1504),

AS DESCRIBED in said patent application, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without charge to RECIPIENT: (a) to execute (i) all papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, non-provisional, continuing, or divisional applications, or original or reissue patents, as RECIPIENT may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, and (iii) all papers and documents that RECIPIENT may deem necessary or expedient in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with RECIPIENT in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which RECIPIENT may deem necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country of the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application therefor to said RECIPIENT, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument on <u>x</u> September 25, 2015intending thereby to be legally bound.

CALIFORNIA JURAT CERTIFICATE State of California County of Riverside Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of 20_5	Sign Ang Paler Paugh LAWRENCE			
by ALAISTORING KOLOAT PAUGH LAWKEN (E proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ovidence to be the personal who appeared before me. Notary Public Signature Notary Seal	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,	TOMAS ELEAZAR CORONEL Commission # 2098815 Notary Public - California Riverside County		
[This document must be signed	accuracy, or validity of that document.	My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 201		

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 036786 FRAME: 0994